
OPEN M

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa
San 

Leonardo
Forni di 
Sopra

Scarto TOTALE
FINALE con 

scarto

1 DAL PIAN DAVIDE TEAM LAPIERRE BIKAPPA EL 200 85 - - 200 0 485 485

2 BRAIDOT STEFANO CAPRIVESI EL DNF 63 70 200 110 0 443 443

3 CASTENEDOLI ANDREA BIKE EVO EL 110 - 95 140 90 0 435 435

4 SCALET ALESSANDRO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM UN 68 53 - 110 85 0 316 316

5 BERTAGNIN MATTEO BMX CREAZZO UN 80 58 - 160 - 0 298 298

6 CAVOSI DANIEL DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN UN - 68 200 - - 0 268 268

7 NICOLIS ISAIA BIKE EVO UN 125 DNF 140 DNF - 0 265 265

8 ORLANDO SIMONE 3STARS-ALESSIBICI EL 75 60 - - 95 0 230 230

9 MAIRHOFER ANDREAS ASD MAD WHEELS EL - 65 160 - - 0 225 225

10 SCALCON ANDREA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI UN 140 - 69 - - 0 209 209

11 MARKIC JAN SPORTIVO KULTURNO TURISTICNO DRUSTV EL - 80 - - 125 0 205 205

12 PERSAK VID UCI ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM EL - 200 - - - 0 200 200

13 CHIVILÒ LORENZO A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD UN 66 52 80 DNF - 0 198 198

14 MATORDES NICOLO' UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D. EL 67 DNS 125 - - 0 192 192

15 PALUDETTO ROBERTO MTB CLUB GAERNE UN 160 DNS - - - 0 160 160

16 PELISSERO SIMONE ASD MAD WHEELS UN - 160 - - - 0 160 160

17 SCHERIAU MARCO A.S.D.360 MTB EL - - - - 160 0 160 160

18 COLAUTTI FEDERICO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 UN 69 - - DNF 80 0 149 149

19 STONIG MATTHIAS ALTIS THE BIKE TEAM EL - 140 - - - 0 140 140

20 ROSSA DAMIANO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. EL - - - - 140 0 140 140

21 WOLF GABRIELE FOUR T PROJECT EL 70 56 - - - 0 126 126

22 JANSER ROBIN SWISS CYCLING UN - 125 - - - 0 125 125

23 BONECCHER MATTIA HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD UN - - - 125 - 0 125 125

24 MIHALKOVITS PETER ORV EL - 110 - - - 0 110 110

25 DAL MONTE TOMMASO BMX CREAZZO UN - DNS 110 - - 0 110 110

26 DA CANAL ALEX MTB CLUB GAERNE EL 95 - - - - 0 95 95

27 DODINO GIACOMO BIKE&CO ASD EL - 95 - - - 0 95 95

28 CAROLLO DANIELE BIKE4FUN A.S.D. UN 90 - - - - 0 90 90

29 IVARTNIK DAVID SPORTNO DRUSTVO GOLOVEC TRAILS EL - 90 - - - 0 90 90

30 SALMERINI JARI BIKE EVO UN - - 90 - - 0 90 90

31 CERATO RICCARDO MAINETTI METALLURGICA V GT TREVISAN EL 85 - - - - 0 85 85

32 TODESCO FABIO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM UN - - 85 - - 0 85 85

33 MARCHESE FRANCESCO ASD MAD WHEELS UN - 75 - - - 0 75 75

34 TAROCCO ALBERTO BIKE EVO EL - - 75 - - 0 75 75

35 COLOMBO FRANCESCO PUNTOSPORT TEAM EL - 70 - - - 0 70 70

36 SMOLNIKAR JAKOB MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CRNI VRH UN - 69 - - - 0 69 69

37 MULLER IGOR VC BELLINZONA EL - 67 - - 0 67 67

38 JEZ TIM KAMPLC RACING TEAM EL - 66 - - 0 66 66

39 STROMBERGER LUKAS ORV EL - 64 - - - 0 64 64

40 MAUSER STEFAN SUSPENSIONLAB RACING SQUAD EL - 62 - - - 0 62 62

41 FOCKENBERGER TIMMY ORV UN - 61 - - - 0 61 61

42 FANTINO ANDREA ASD MAD WHEELS UN - 59 - - - 0 59 59

43 VLASKOVAC BEN BAYERIDE UN - 57 - - - 0 57 57

44 BAVDAZ ROK KOLESARSKI CLUB CRN TRN UN - 55 - - - 0 55 55

45 WAGNER RAPHAEL ORV EL - 54 - - - 0 54 54

46 PRAXMARER SIMON SVR RADSTUDIO INNSBRUCK EL - 51 - - - 0 51 51

47 VIDALI LUCA TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM EL DNS DNS - - - 0 0 0

48 SCHLEICHER VALENTIN SCHNEELAUFVEREIN RAVENSBURG UN - DNF - - - 0 0 0

49 WARTENA LENHARD SVR RADSTUDIO INNSBRUCK EL - DNF - - - 0 0 0

50 BAZZON FEDERICO SWITCH TEAM UN - DNS - - - 0 0 0

OPEN F

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa
San 

Leonardo
Forni di 
Sopra

Scarto TOTALE
FINALE con 

scarto

1 PENSO SILVIA TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM DE 200 140 140 200 - 0 680 680

2 CASSOL CAMILLA MTB CLUB GAERNE DU 140 160 - - 200 0 500 500

3 SIMEONI ELIS CICLOMECANICO - MIANE BIKE TEAM DE 160 DNF - - 160 0 320 320

4 ELLECOSTA NADINE BENOZZI-FULLOUT GRAVITY TEAM DU - 200 - - - 0 200 200

5 SCARSI GLORIA ROMAGNA E-BIKE DU - - 200 - - 0 200 200

6 BORMOLINI JESSICA BIKE4FUN A.S.D. DE - - 160 - - 0 160 160

7 COS VANESSA TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS DU - - - - DNF 0 0 0



JUNIORES M

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 DE SABBATA MASSIMO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 JU 200 95 110 200 140 95 745 650

2 TOMELINI FRANCESCO TEAM TODESCO JU 95 125 200 125 200 95 745 650

3 ORSETTIG MATTEO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 JU 125 90 160 160 160 90 695 605

4 COLPO MATTIA TEAM TODESCO JU 140 160 125 - 110 0 535 535

5 BONESSO FRANCESCO MTB CLUB GAERNE JU 110 110 140 140 - 0 500 500

6 DE BENEDET TOMMASO BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 69 68 90 110 - 0 337 337

7 DE TOFFOL LUCA BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 80 DNS - 85 80 0 245 245

8 MARTINEL MARCO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 JU 70 80 - - 85 0 235 235

9 SCHIAVETTO MANUEL MTB CLUB GAERNE JU - 69 70 DSQ 95 0 234 234

10 SANTI LUCA TEAM TODESCO JU - - - 90 125 0 215 215

11 STARC ANDREA TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM JU 68 70 75 - - 0 213 213

12 BELTRAME PIETRO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM JU 65 DNF 68 80 - 0 213 213

13 SMRDEL MIHA MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CRNI VRH JU - 200 - - - 0 200 200

14 SACCON FEDERICO CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM JU DNS DNS 85 95 DNF 0 180 180

15 VECELLIO DEL MONEGO NICOLAS BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 85 - - - 90 0 175 175

16 COSTERMAN MATTIA BIKE EVO JU 160 - - - - 0 160 160

17 ZADRA FRANCESCO BMX CREAZZO JU 75 75 - - - 0 150 150

18 SARTORE EDOARDO SWITCH TEAM JU - - 67 - 75 0 142 142

19 KAVCIC JERNEJ MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CRNI VRH JU - 140 - - - 0 140 140

20 MONTAGNA EMILIANO SWITCH TEAM JU - - - 69 70 0 139 139

21 VOIVODA STEFANO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. JU 66 DNS 69 DNF - 0 135 135

22 SUBELLI SIMONE SC.COTTUR A.S.D. JU - DNS 64 70 - 0 134 134

23 VERZIER DANIEL SC.COTTUR A.S.D. JU 64 DNF 66 DNF - 0 130 130

24 ZONCAPE' GIACOMO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU 63 - 62 - - 0 125 125

25 ZERBIN FEDERICO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU 62 - 63 - - 0 125 125

26 MALINGHERO VALERIO TEAM DEANEASY ASD JU - - 95 - - 0 95 95

27 FACCO FILIPPO MTB CLUB GAERNE JU 90 DNF - - - 0 90 90

28 JERKIC MIHA KOLESARSKI CLUB CRN TRN JU - 85 - - - 0 85 85

29 OBOE MARTINO BMX CREAZZO JU - - 80 - - 0 80 80

30 OLIVO CHRISTIAN A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM JU - - - 75 - 0 75 75

31 SOGNE PIETRO BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 67 - - - - 0 67 67

32 TSCHAGER SAMUEL DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN JU - 67 - - - 0 67 67

33 DEL FIOL MARCO ACIDO LATTICO TEAM JU - 66 - - - 0 66 66

34 MARCHETTI FABRIZIO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU - - 65 - - 0 65 65

35 BASSETTI FILIPPO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD JU DNS - - - - 0 0 0

36 VIGNOLO FEDERICO TEAM TODESCO JU - DNF - DNF - 0 0 0

37 FOGAROLO ALBERTO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU - DNF - - - 0 0 0

38 FREY VALENTIN TEAM DORRONG JU - DNS - - - 0 0 0

ESORDIENTI M

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 TOMASSINI IVAN SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ES 200 200 160 200 200 160 960 800

2 ZINUTTI DAVIDE JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ES 140 160 140 160 160 140 760 620

3 RUGORA MARK JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ES 160 140 125 110 140 110 675 565

4 POVOLO DAVIDE I6W9 2.0 ES - - 200 95 125 0 420 420

5 ULIVI LORIS SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ES 125 110 90 - 85 0 410 410

6 ZANINI KEVIN SWITCH TEAM ES 110 - 110 85 90 0 395 395

7 FRISENNA RICCARDO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ES 85 DNS 85 125 75 0 370 370

8 SABATINO JACOPO JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ES - 125 - 140 80 0 345 345

9 BERTOLINI MANUEL SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ES - 95 75 80 70 0 320 320

10 VECELLIO DEL MONEGO CRISTIAN BETTINI BIKE TEAM ES 80 DNS 68 75 69 0 292 292

11 PIAZZA FILIPPO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ES 95 DNS 70 DNF 110 0 275 275

12 SGARDELLO FABIO JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ES - DNF 69 70 68 0 207 207

13 BASSETTI ELIA HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD ES 90 - 95 - - 0 185 185

14 VICIC ANDREA SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ES - DNS - - 95 0 95 95

15 VANONE PIETRO G.S.AZZIDA VALLI DEL NATISONE ES - - - 90 - 0 90 90

16 LEONTE GABRIELE A.S.D. G.S. FONZASO ES - - 80 - - 0 80 80

17 PRINCIPE GABRIEL MARIO A.S.D.360 MTB ES - - - - 67 0 67 67

18 GLAVINA KEVIN A.S.D.360 MTB ES - - - - 66 0 66 66

19 BRUSCHINA MATTEO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ES - DNF - - - 0 0 0

20 CALZI MANUEL A.S.D.360 MTB ES - - - - DNF 0 0 0



ALLIEVI M

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 MARTINI DANIEL TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM AL 200 110 140 160 200 110 810 700

2 FRISENNA ALESSANDRO TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM AL 125 140 125 200 140 125 730 605

3 BEBER FRANCESCO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD AL 160 - 85 110 160 0 515 515

4 BIFFIS LORENZO MTB CLUB GAERNE AL 140 95 80 140 80 80 535 455

5 LORENZI LEONARDO CAPRIVESI AL 110 160 61 95 58 58 484 426

6 SILVESTRINI GIACOMO MTB CLUB GAERNE AL 80 125 95 125 69 69 494 425

7 RENTO FRANCESCO S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO AL 95 - 90 90 90 0 365 365

8 FANTINI ENRICO CAPRIVESI AL 85 70 64 69 95 64 383 319

9 PEZZIN ISMAELE ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 AL 70 90 - 85 68 0 313 313

10 MORO GABRIELE BIKE4FUN A.S.D. AL 75 80 68 65 59 59 347 288

11 VENUTO GIOVANNI ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 AL - 85 60 68 64 0 277 277

12 DECRISTINI EMIL TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM AL - 200 75 - - 0 275 275

13 DREOSSI ENRICO G.S. AZZIDA VALLI DEL NATISONE AL 68 69 - 70 65 0 272 272

14 GUADAGNIN PIETRO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD AL 69 - 70 80 - 0 219 219

15 NARDELLI OMAR HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD AL - - 69 75 70 0 214 214

16 RUFFIN EDOARDO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. AL - 75 66 - 61 0 202 202

17 KOCINA ANDREA CAPRIVESI AL 90 DNS - - 110 0 200 200

18 TADDEI ARIEL SC.COTTUR A.S.D. AL 65 68 - - 67 0 200 200

19 BONAFINI EDOARDO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO AL - - 200 - - 0 200 200

20 LIBARDI TOMMASO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD AL 67 - 67 64 - 0 198 198

21 TOMASI NICOLA HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD AL - - - 66 125 0 191 191

22 PAHOR KEVIN CAPRIVESI AL 63 DNS 59 DNF 60 0 182 182

23 MANERA CRISTIAN BIKE EVO AL - - 160 - - 0 160 160

24 ZARA NATHAN RODRIGO CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM AL 66 - - 67 - 0 133 133

25 PASQUALIN EVAN SWITCH TEAM AL 64 - 58 DNF - 0 122 122

26 BELLERI MIRKO ASD BIKESIDE TEAM AL - - 110 - - 0 110 110

27 SDRAULIG ANDREA CTF AL - - - DNF 85 0 85 85

28 OSS PAPOT THOMAS POLISPORTIVA OLTREFERSINA AL - - - - 75 0 75 75

29 CARCIOTTI ALESSIO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. AL - 67 - - - 0 67 67

30 CARLIN MATTIA POLISPORTIVA OLTREFERSINA AL - - - - 66 0 66 66

31 LAMBERTENGHI EROS ASD BIKESIDE TEAM AL - - 65 - - 0 65 65

32 FALESCHINI SAMUEL HAZARD MTB WORLD ASD AL - - 63 - - 0 63 63

33 SIMONI CARLO MTB CLUB GAERNE AL - - - - 63 0 63 63

34 LUCCHETTA GIOVANNI S.C.D. DOPLA TREVISO AL - - 62 - - 0 62 62

35 CRAMEROTTI ELIA HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD AL - - - - 62 0 62 62

36 GROTTO TOMMASO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD AL - - - - DNF 0 0 0

GIOVANILE FEMMINILE

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 SABATINO ALICE JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA DA - 200 - 160 200 0 560 560

2 COS GAIA A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS DA - - - 200 160 0 360 360

3 COS NICOLE A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS DA - - - DNF 140 0 140 140

4 TONEZZER CAMILLA POLISPORTIVA OLTREFERSINA ED - - - - 125 0 125 125



ELMT-JUMT

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 DREOSSI MICHELE BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 125 200 90 200 110 90 725 635

2 PICCOLI DAVIDE TEAM TODESCO ELMT DNS 110 140 125 200 0 575 575

3 CALABRIA DOMENICO BMX CREAZZO ELMT 140 160 110 95 160 95 665 570

4 MENEGATTI MICHELE TEAM TODESCO ELMT 160 DNS 200 - 140 0 500 500

5 SPIAZZI ALBERTO TEAM TODESCO ELMT 90 - 160 160 - 0 410 410

6 DE SABBATA DAVIDE ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT 110 90 - 140 - 0 340 340

7 GIUSTI FABIO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT DNS 80 68 90 95 0 333 333

8 ZERBINATTI LUCA ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT 66 75 69 85 85 66 380 314

9 DALLA VALLE NICOLA ASD CICLO SHOP BIKE ADVENTURE ELMT 85 - 66 - 125 0 276 276

10 DECET MARCO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM ELMT 95 140 - - - 0 235 235

11 FAVRETTO MATTEO MTB CLUB GAERNE ELMT 68 68 - - 90 0 226 226

12 LOTTO ANDREA ROBI BIKE TEAM ELMT 80 125 - - - 0 205 205

13 ADAMI MAXIM individuale ELMT 200 - - - - 0 200 200

14 ZACCARIN HENRY ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT - - - 80 80 0 160 160

15 BORDIGNON GIOVANNI SWITCH TEAM ELMT 62 - 95 - - 0 157 157

16 FAEDDA ALEX SWITCH TEAM ELMT 67 - 80 - - 0 147 147

17 GATTI DAVIDE CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM ELMT 75 - 62 - - 0 137 137

18 FACCHIN LUCA A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD ELMT DNS 70 67 - - 0 137 137

19 FORTUNATO MATTIA BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 65 - 70 - - 0 135 135

20 FORGIARINI NICOLA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM ELMT - 69 63 - - 0 132 132

21 FIETTA MATTIA SWITCH TEAM ELMT 60 - 65 - - 0 125 125

22 BASSO MANUEL TEAM TODESCO ELMT - - 125 - - 0 125 125

23 FOSCHINI GABRIELE TEAM TODESCO ELMT DNF - - 110 - 0 110 110

24 KALIN SWEN TONI SWISS CYCLING ELMT - 95 - - - 0 95 95

25 GIULIANI MORITZ DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN ELMT - 85 - - - 0 85 85

26 BORDIGNON DAVIDE SWITCH TEAM ELMT - - 85 - - 0 85 85

27 FRACCARO ALBERTO SWITCH TEAM ELMT - - 75 - - 0 75 75

28 MAVRIC YLIAN individuale ELMT - - - - 75 0 75 75

29 VILLANI RICCARDO MAINETTI METALLURGICA V GT TREVISAN ELMT 70 - - - - 0 70 70

30 PAROLIN FRANCESCO SWITCH TEAM ELMT 69 - - - - 0 69 69

31 ANDRIOLO EDOARDO TEAM BIKE CASTELGOMBERTO ELMT 64 - - - - 0 64 64

32 SEGALA TOMMASO ASD BLACK SHEEPS MONTALBANO ELMT - - 64 - - 0 64 64

33 BARCHI GIACOMO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 63 - - - - 0 63 63

34 TREVISAN TOMMASO LPT RACE TEAM ELMT 61 - - - - 0 61 61

35 MOGENTALE ALBERTO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT - - 61 - - 0 61 61

36 MAZZETTO ALESSIO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 59 - - - - 0 59 59

37 DALLA VECCHIA RANDY CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM ELMT 58 - - - - 0 58 58

38 TONOLO MATTIA SWITCH TEAM ELMT DNS - - - - 0 0 0

39 MONARO MARCO MTB ZERO ASFALTO ELMT - DNF - - - 0 0 0

40 MARIN MATTEO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT - DNF - - - 0 0 0

41 SALARIN LORENZO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT - DNS - - - 0 0 0

42 CORONA GIULIO UMBERTO individuale ELMT - DNS - - - 0 0 0



M1-M2

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa
San 

Leonardo
Forni di 
Sopra

Scarto TOTALE
FINALE con 

scarto

1 NADALIN RICCARDO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 - - 160 200 200 0 560 560

2 CARLET LORENZO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 95 160 80 110 160 80 605 525

3 GASPARINI DAVIDE SWITCH TEAM M2 140 125 140 - - 0 405 405

4 BEGGIN ALAN BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M2 - 200 200 - - 0 400 400

5 TROPINA GIOVANNI BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 65 69 - 125 140 0 399 399

6 PELIZZARI MATTIA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M1 125 - 85 90 90 0 390 390

7 RAFFAGLIO YURI VALCHIARO' M2 - 80 - 160 110 0 350 350

8 ZAMBONI FRANCESCO TEAM TODESCO M2 69 - 125 140 - 0 334 334

9 PICENO SIMONE LPT RACE TEAM M2 61 - 63 68 125 0 317 317

10 DE MARCHI CARLO CICLO TEAM GORGAZZO M1 66 90 52 75 75 52 358 306

11 ALBANESE MANUEL CAPRIVESI M2 160 140 - - - 0 300 300

12 PAAVO SIVULA CLUB LAHDEN PYÖRÄILIJÄT M1 75 68 75 69 80 68 367 299

13 ZANVETTOR MICHELE GS FIUMICELLO 1971 M2 110 75 90 - - 0 275 275

14 ARGENTA CRISTIANO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M2 - 64 70 65 67 0 266 266

15 VACCARO ALEX TEAM TODESCO M1 85 70 - 95 - 0 250 250

16 SARTORATO FRANCESCO ENRICO SWITCH TEAM M1 54 61 61 - 69 0 245 245

17 MEI ANDREA ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 53 62 53 64 64 53 296 243

18 MASIERO CARLO GS FIUMICELLO 1971 M2 48 60 54 66 - 0 228 228

19 BORTOLIN ANDREA BENOZZI-FULLOUT GRAVITY TEAM M2 70 - 69 85 - 0 224 224

20 SCANTAMBURLO ALESSANDRO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M2 DNS 65 56 - 95 0 216 216

21 FORGIARINI DANIELE X TEAM PIERO BICYA M2 63 - 64 DNF 85 0 212 212

22 PIVA GIANLUCA HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD M1 200 - - - - 0 200 200

23 ZANOTTO ALEX BENOZZI-FULLOUT GRAVITY TEAM M1 62 - 67 70 - 0 199 199

24 SHELL MIKAL WILLIAM ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M2 - 66 - 67 65 0 198 198

25 VICENTINI STEFANO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD M1 60 - 60 - 66 0 186 186

26 OSS DANIELE HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD M2 57 - 58 - 68 0 183 183

27 GODEASSI DENNIS ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 DNS 59 59 63 - 0 181 181

28 GIACOMINI ANDREA GS FIUMICELLO 1971 M1 56 - 57 62 - 0 175 175

29 CALLEGARO LORENZO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 68 85 - - - 0 153 153

30 CHIARATO EDOARDO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M2 80 63 - - - 0 143 143

31 BON GIACOMO CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM M1 64 - 68 - - 0 132 132

32 GIROTTO GILBERTO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 - - 55 - 70 0 125 125

33 HEIMEL PAUL ORV M2 - 110 - - - 0 110 110

34 MARINI GIANNI DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M1 - - 110 DNF - 0 110 110

35 DE MARCO ZOMPIT CHRISTIAN ORNEDO SPORT M2 - 95 - - - 0 95 95

36 ROMANO FILIPPO FASSA BIKE M1 - - 95 - - 0 95 95

37 ZORTEA NICOLA individuale 90 - - - - 0 90 90

38 TODARO MARCO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 - - - 80 - 0 80 80

39 SEGALA MICHELE CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM M1 67 - - - - 0 67 67

40 PEZZIN FEDERICO ACIDO LATTICO TEAM M1 - 67 - - - 0 67 67

41 BREGONZIO ANDREA VALCERESIO BIKE ASD M1 - - 66 - - 0 66 66

42 MOSELE FRANCESCO A.S.D REUNION DH TEAM M1 - - 65 - - 0 65 65

43 VINCENT JUSTIN CARISMA TEAM M2 - - 62 - - 0 62 62

44 PADOVAN ANDREA SWITCH TEAM M1 59 - - - - 0 59 59

45 EDWARDS JOSHUA ROBI BIKE TEAM M2 58 - - - - 0 58 58

46 MARINELLO ETTORE ACSI ASD SPIQUI TEAM M1 DNS 58 - - - 0 58 58

47 VERONESI GIORGIO S.C. MIRANDOLESE 1903 A.S.D. M2 55 - - - - 0 55 55

48 PADOVAN MARCO SWITCH TEAM M1 52 - - - - 0 52 52

49 CONTI MARCO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 51 - - - - 0 51 51

50 ALCALDE ROBERT BOLOGNA MONTANA BIKE 50 - - - - 0 50 50

51 MAZZOCATO MARTINAZZO FRANCESCO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M2 49 - - - - 0 49 49

52 NACLERIO FRANCESCO ROBI BIKE TEAM M2 DNF - - - - 0 0 0

53 SIGNORELLO GIUSEPPE A.S.D.360 MTB M1 - - - - DNF 0 0 0



M3-M4

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 GARBELLOTTO DANIELE X TEAM PIERO BICYA M4 160 200 200 200 200 160 960 800

2 MODESTI DIMITRI TEAM TODESCO M4 200 160 160 - 160 0 680 680

3 DURANTE LUCA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M3 140 125 - 160 - 0 425 425

4 COMACCHIO LUCA G.S. FREETIME M3 DNS 110 110 - 140 0 360 360

5 ZARA MASSIMO TEAM PROFESSIONAL BIKE M4 110 - - 140 - 0 250 250

6 TOMELINI ANDREA TESTE DI MARMO M3 95 - 125 - - 0 220 220

7 CHIARATO FILIPPO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M4 - DNS 95 125 - 0 220 220

8 BASTER DANIELE DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M4 125 - 85 - - 0 210 210

9 COLONELLO IGOR LPT RACE TEAM M4 - - 75 - 95 0 170 170

10 KOLEV IVAN RAM BIKES M3 - 140 - - - 0 140 140

11 TAMBORINI LUCA VALCERESIO BIKE ASD M3 - - 140 - - 0 140 140

12 LIONELLO SIMONE BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M3 DNF - - - 125 0 125 125

13 GASPARINETTI FABRIZIO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M4 - - - - 110 0 110 110

14 NAI DAVIDE DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M3 - 95 - - - 0 95 95

15 AVE MARCO TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS M4 90 - - - - 0 90 90

16 MOTTA DIEGO TESTE DI MARMO M3 - - 90 - - 0 90 90

17 FALESCHINI GIULIANO ASD BLACK SHEEPS MONTALBANO M3 85 - - DNF - 0 85 85

18 SONA DANIELE KM SPORT ASD M4 - - 80 - - 0 80 80

19 MARTELLO MARCO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M3 DNS - - - - 0 0 0

20 GOLLES MICHAEL ORV M4 - DNF - - - 0 0 0

21 ENDRIZZI IVAN DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN M3 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

M5-M6+

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 DORIGATTI MARCO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M5 200 200 200 200 200 200 1000 800

2 VENTURINI MARCO G.S. AZZIDA VALLI DEL NATISONE M6 95 140 - 95 160 0 490 490

3 PAMPAGNIN LUCA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M6 - 110 110 85 125 0 430 430

4 REMOTO CLAUDIO KI.CO.SYS. TEAM M6 - 160 - 160 - 0 320 320

5 ZORTEA CARLO ABETONE GRAVITY TEAM A.S.D. M6 160 - - 140 - 0 300 300

6 FAVERO DANIELE ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M5 110 - 90 90 - 0 290 290

7 CARLASSARA ENRICO TEAM TODESCO M5 140 DNS 125 - - 0 265 265

8 BAILONI ENRICO BIKE EVO M6 125 - - 125 - 0 250 250

9 BLASI ANDREA XC TEAM TRIESTE - ASD M5 - 95 85 - - 0 180 180

10 MAINARDI MASSIMILIANO ITALIA NUOVA BORGO PANIGALE M5 - - 160 - - 0 160 160

11 TECCHIO GIANNI BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M6 DNF - 140 - - 0 140 140

12 GASPARELLA GIACOMO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M5 - - - - 140 0 140 140

13 CORDA BRUNO X TEAM PIERO BICYA M6 - 125 - - - 0 125 125

14 SANTI MAURIZIO CSI JUST BIKE TEAM ASD M5 - - - 110 - 0 110 110

15 BONISOLO RAFFAELE ASD ISIBIKE TEAM M7 - - 95 - - 0 95 95

16 BONAFINI STEFANO IEMA MTB TEAM M5 - - 80 - - 0 80 80

17 PUTZOLU MICHELE LPT RACE TEAM M5 - - - 80 - 0 80 80

18 BACEDA GIORGIO ASD CICLO SHOP BIKE ADVENTURE M5 DNF - - - - 0 0 0

19 GIACOPUZZI GIORGIO TESTE DI MARMO M6 DNF - - - - 0 0 0

20 ADAMI ROMAN individuale DNF - - - - 0 0 0

21 LIZZI PAOLO individuale M6 DNS - - - - 0 0 0

22 TORTORA MARTINO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M5 DNS - - - - 0 0 0

23 CANCIANI GILBERTO ASD DP66 GIANT SMP M6 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

24 STRICKER WILHELM DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN M6 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

DONNE MASTER

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 GASPAROTTO LARA ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 EWS - 160 200 200 200 0 760 760

2 FADINI SARA ACSI LPT RACE TEAM W1 200 140 160 160 160 140 820 680

3 LUCCHINI FRANCESCA PUNTOSPORT TEAM EWS - 200 - - - 0 200 200

4 ADEL REFAAT AWAD YASMINE SOUL CYCLES RACING TEAM REG - 125 - - - 0 125 125



EBIKE M

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 TODARO MARCO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 - - 200 - 160 - 360 360

2 TREVISAN TOMMASO LPT RACE TEAM ELMT - - 68 - 200 - 268 268

3 VILLANI RICCARDO MAINETTI METALLURGICA V GT TREVISAN M2 - - 160 - - - 160 160

4 DOTTORI MATTEO SWITCH TEAM M2 - - 140 - - - 140 140

5 BATTISTELLA STEFANO BMT VALSASSINA MOTOBASE MBROS SCOTT M5 - - 125 - - - 125 125

6 BETTINESCHI KEVIN ASD BIKESIDE TEAM M1 - - 110 - - - 110 110

7 BERTON ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS UN - - 95 - - - 95 95

8 GRITTI MATTEO ASD BIKESIDE TEAM M3 - - 90 - - - 90 90

9 TODARO ENRICO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT - - 85 - - - 85 85

10 SALVESTRIN ANDREA G.S. FREETIME M1 - - 80 - - - 80 80

11 CAPPELLARI IVAN ASD ISIBIKE TEAM M1 - - 75 - - - 75 75

12 REPELE ANDREA I6W9 2.0 M1 - - 70 - - - 70 70

13 PERETTO RICCARDO M6 - - 69 - - - 69 69

14 ZOPPELLETTO LORIS GRAPPA GRAVITY GAMES ASD ELMT - - 67 - - - 67 67

15 TORRESAN MATTIA ASD ISIBIKE TEAM M5 - - 66 - - - 66 66

16 CROSARA MANUEL TEAM RAM BIKE M1 - - 65 - - - 65 65

17 VIEL MATTEO ROBI BIKE TEAM M4 - - 64 - - - 64 64

EBIKE F

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa

San 

Leonardo

Forni di 

Sopra
Scarto TOTALE

FINALE con 

scarto

1 SOVRAN LISA BIKE4FUN A.S.D. EWS - - - - 200 - 200 200

2 MARCELLINI ALIA VALDINIEVOLE E-BIKE DE - - 200 - - - 200 200

3 FINOCCHIO TIZIANA TATJANA BMT VALSASSINA MOTOBASE MBROS SCOTT W2 - - 160 - - - 160 160



ASSOLUTA AGONISTI M

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa
San 

Leonardo
Forni di 
Sopra

Scarto TOTALE
FINALE con 

scarto

1 DE SABBATA MASSIMO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 JU 125 54 80 200 85 54 544 490

2 DAL PIAN DAVIDE TEAM LAPIERRE BIKAPPA EL 200 80 - - 200 0 480 480

3 ORSETTIG MATTEO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 JU 70 51 95 140 95 51 451 400

4 TOMELINI FRANCESCO TEAM TODESCO JU 67 58 125 90 110 58 450 392

5 BRAIDOT STEFANO CAPRIVESI EL DNF 60 58 160 90 0 368 368

6 BONESSO FRANCESCO MTB CLUB GAERNE JU 69 57 90 125 - 0 341 341

7 CASTENEDOLI ANDREA BIKE EVO EL 95 - 70 95 70 0 330 330

8 COLPO MATTIA TEAM TODESCO JU 75 64 85 - 69 0 293 293

9 CAVOSI DANIEL DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN UN - 67 200 - - 0 267 267

10 NICOLIS ISAIA BIKE EVO UN 110 DNF 140 DNF - 0 250 250

11 DE BENEDET TOMMASO BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 56 41 67 85 - 0 249 249

12 SCALET ALESSANDRO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM UN 58 40 - 68 65 0 231 231

13 BERTAGNIN MATTEO BMX CREAZZO UN 66 52 - 110 - 0 228 228

14 MAIRHOFER ANDREAS ASD MAD WHEELS EL - 63 160 - - 0 223 223

15 PERSAK VID UCI ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM EL - 200 - - - 0 200 200

16 MARKIC JAN SPORTIVO KULTURNO TURISTICNO DRUSTV EL - 75 - - 125 0 200 200

17 ORLANDO SIMONE 3STARS-ALESSIBICI EL 65 55 - - 80 0 200 200

18 SCALCON ANDREA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI UN 140 - 57 - - 0 197 197

19 DE TOFFOL LUCA BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 60 DNS - 69 63 0 192 192

20 BELTRAME PIETRO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM JU 51 DNF 56 67 - 0 174 174

21 SCHIAVETTO MANUEL MTB CLUB GAERNE JU - 42 62 DSQ 68 0 172 172

22 MARTINEL MARCO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 JU 57 47 - - 66 0 170 170

23 MATORDES NICOLO' UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D. EL 55 DNS 110 - - 0 165 165

24 STARC ANDREA TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM JU 54 44 64 - - 0 162 162

25 PALUDETTO ROBERTO MTB CLUB GAERNE UN 160 DNS - - - 0 160 160

26 PELISSERO SIMONE ASD MAD WHEELS UN - 160 - - - 0 160 160

27 SCHERIAU MARCO A.S.D.360 MTB EL - - - - 160 0 160 160

28 SANTI LUCA TEAM TODESCO JU - - - 75 75 0 150 150

29 CHIVILÒ LORENZO A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD UN 47 38 61 DNF - 0 146 146

30 SACCON FEDERICO CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM JU DNS DNS 66 80 DNF 0 146 146

31 STONIG MATTHIAS ALTIS THE BIKE TEAM EL - 140 - - - 0 140 140

32 ROSSA DAMIANO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. EL - - - - 140 0 140 140

33 VECELLIO DEL MONEGO NICOLAS BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 61 - - DNF 67 0 128 128

34 COLAUTTI FEDERICO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 UN 62 - - DNF 64 0 126 126

35 JANSER ROBIN SWISS CYCLING UN - 125 - - - 0 125 125

36 MONTAGNA EMILIANO SWITCH TEAM JU - - - 64 61 0 125 125

37 SARTORE EDOARDO SWITCH TEAM JU - - 55 - 62 0 117 117

38 SUBELLI SIMONE SC.COTTUR A.S.D. JU - DNS 52 65 - 0 117 117

39 VOIVODA STEFANO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. JU 52 DNS 60 DNF - 0 112 112

40 WOLF GABRIELE FOUR T PROJECT EL 63 48 - - - 0 111 111

41 MIHALKOVITS PETER ORV EL - 110 - - - 0 110 110

42 ZADRA FRANCESCO BMX CREAZZO JU 59 46 - - - 0 105 105

43 VERZIER DANIEL SC.COTTUR A.S.D. JU 50 DNF 54 - - 0 104 104

44 ZERBIN FEDERICO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU 48 - 51 - - 0 99 99

45 ZONCAPE' GIACOMO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU 49 - 50 - - 0 99 99

46 DODINO GIACOMO BIKE&CO ASD EL - 95 - - - 0 95 95

47 COSTERMAN MATTIA BIKE EVO JU 90 - - - - 0 90 90

48 IVARTNIK DAVID SPORTNO DRUSTVO GOLOVEC TRAILS EL - 90 - - - 0 90 90

49 DA CANAL ALEX MTB CLUB GAERNE EL 85 - - - - 0 85 85

50 SMRDEL MIHA MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CRNI VRH JU - 85 - - - 0 85 85

51 CAROLLO DANIELE BIKE4FUN A.S.D. UN 80 - - - - 0 80 80

52 DAL MONTE TOMMASO BMX CREAZZO UN - - 75 - - 0 75 75

53 BONECCHER MATTIA HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD UN - - - 70 - 0 70 70

54 MARCHESE FRANCESCO ASD MAD WHEELS UN - 70 - - - 0 70 70

55 COLOMBO FRANCESCO PUNTOSPORT TEAM EL - 69 - - - 0 69 69

56 SALMERINI JARI BIKE EVO UN - - 69 - - 0 69 69

57 CERATO RICCARDO MAINETTI METALLURGICA V GT TREVISAN EL 68 - - - - 0 68 68

58 MALINGHERO VALERIO TEAM DEANEASY ASD JU - - 68 - - 0 68 68

59 SMOLNIKAR JAKOB MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CRNI VRH UN - 68 - - - 0 68 68

60 MULLER IGOR VC BELLINZONA EL - 66 - - - 0 66 66

61 OLIVO CHRISTIAN A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM JU - - - 66 - 0 66 66

62 JEZ TIM KAMPLC RACING TEAM EL - 65 - - - 0 65 65

63 OBOE MARTINO BMX CREAZZO JU - - 65 - - 0 65 65

64 FACCO FILIPPO MTB CLUB GAERNE JU 64 DNF - - - 0 64 64

65 TODESCO FABIO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM UN - - 63 - - 0 63 63

66 STROMBERGER LUKAS ORV EL - 62 - - - 0 62 62

67 KAVCIC JERNEJ MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CRNI VRH JU - 61 - - - 0 61 61



68 MAUSER STEFAN SUSPENSIONLAB RACING SQUAD EL - 59 - - - 0 59 59

69 TAROCCO ALBERTO BIKE EVO EL - - 59 - - 0 59 59

70 FOCKENBERGER TIMMY ORV UN - 56 - - - 0 56 56

71 FANTINO ANDREA ASD MAD WHEELS UN - 53 - - - 0 53 53

72 MARCHETTI FABRIZIO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU - - 53 - - 0 53 53

73 SOGNE PIETRO BETTINI BIKE TEAM JU 53 - - - 0 53 53

74 JERKIC MIHA KOLESARSKI CLUB CRN TRN JU - 50 - - - 0 50 50

75 VLASKOVAC BEN BAYERIDE UN - 49 - - - 0 49 49

76 BAVDAZ ROK KOLESARSKI CLUB CRN TRN UN - 45 - - - 0 45 45

77 WAGNER RAPHAEL ORV EL - 43 - - - 0 43 43

78 TSCHAGER SAMUEL DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN JU - 39 - - - 0 39 39

79 PRAXMARER SIMON SVR RADSTUDIO INNSBRUCK EL - 37 - - - 0 37 37

80 DEL FIOL MARCO ACIDO LATTICO TEAM JU - 36 - - - 0 36 36

81 BASSETTI FILIPPO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD JU DNS - - - - 0 0 0

82 BAZZON FEDERICO SWITCH TEAM UN - DNS - - - 0 0 0

83 FOGAROLO ALBERTO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. JU - DNF - - - 0 0 0

84 FREY VALENTIN TEAM DORRONG JU - DNS - - - 0 0 0

85 SCHLEICHER VALENTIN SCHNEELAUFVEREIN RAVENSBURG UN - DNF - - - 0 0 0

86 VIDALI LUCA TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM EL DNS DNS - - - 0 0 0

87 VIGNOLO FEDERICO TEAM TODESCO JU - DNF - DNF - 0 0 0

88 WARTENA LENHARD SVR RADSTUDIO INNSBRUCK EL - DNF - - - 0 0 0



ASSOLUTA MASTER M

POS ATLETA TEAM Cat. Lamon Aviano
Bassano 

del Grappa
San 

Leonardo
Forni di 
Sopra

Scarto TOTALE
FINALE con 

scarto

1 DREOSSI MICHELE BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 125 95 63 200 80 63 563 500

2 NADALIN RICCARDO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 - - 160 140 160 0 460 460

3 PICCOLI DAVIDE TEAM TODESCO ELMT DNS 68 95 95 200 0 458 458

4 CALABRIA DOMENICO BMX CREAZZO ELMT 140 85 85 85 125 85 520 435

5 MENEGATTI MICHELE TEAM TODESCO ELMT 160 DNS 140 - 110 0 410 410

6 GARBELLOTTO DANIELE X TEAM PIERO BICYA M4 60 160 80 80 90 60 470 410

7 BEGGIN ALAN BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M2 - 200 200 - - 0 400 400

8 CARLET LORENZO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 63 125 62 69 140 62 459 397

9 SPIAZZI ALBERTO TEAM TODESCO ELMT 90 DNS 110 160 - 0 360 360

10 MODESTI DIMITRI TEAM TODESCO M4 70 140 75 - 65 0 350 350

11 DORIGATTI MARCO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M5 59 60 70 66 95 59 350 291

12 DE SABBATA DAVIDE ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT 110 62 - 110 - 0 282 282

13 GASPARINI DAVIDE SWITCH TEAM M2 66 90 125 - - 0 281 281

14 PELIZZARI MATTIA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M1 65 - 65 67 66 0 263 263

15 SIVULA PAAVO CLUB LAHDEN PYÖRÄILIJÄT M1 56 55 61 58 62 55 292 237

16 DE MARCHI CARLO CICLO TEAM GORGAZZO M1 49 66 16 62 59 16 252 236

17 GIUSTI FABIO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT DNS 56 36 65 67 0 224 224

18 PIVA GIANLUCA HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD M1 85 - - 125 - 0 210 210

19 PICENO SIMONE LPT RACE TEAM M2 39 - 44 57 70 0 210 210

20 ZERBINATTI LUCA ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT 45 47 42 59 57 42 250 208

21 ARGENTA CRISTIANO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M2 - 46 58 51 52 0 207 207

22 ADAMI MAXIM individuale ELMT 200 - - - - 0 200 200

23 ZAMBONI FRANCESCO TEAM TODESCO M2 54 - 69 75 - 0 198 198

24 ZANVETTOR MICHELE GS FIUMICELLO 1971 M2 64 61 66 - - 0 191 191

25 VACCARO ALEX TEAM TODESCO M1 58 59 - 68 - 0 185 185

26 PAMPAGNIN LUCA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M6 - 43 39 42 58 0 182 182

27 TROPINA GIOVANNI BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 48 58 - - 75 0 181 181

28 ALBANESE MANUEL CAPRIVESI M2 67 110 - - - 0 177 177

29 BORTOLIN ANDREA BENOZZI-FULLOUT GRAVITY TEAM M2 55 DNS 56 64 - 0 175 175

30 DECET MARCO SWITCH TEAM ELMT 95 80 - - - 0 175 175

31 VENTURINI MARCO G.S. AZZIDA VALLI DEL NATISONE M6 16 50 - 45 64 0 175 175

32 DALLA VALLE NICOLA ASD CICLO SHOP BIKE ADVENTURE ELMT 80 - - - 85 0 165 165

33 SARTORATO FRANCESCO ENRICO SWITCH TEAM M1 23 42 40 - 55 0 160 160

34 DURANTE LUCA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M3 51 51 - 56 - 0 158 158

35 MEI ANDREA ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 20 44 20 50 44 20 178 158

36 SHELL MIKAL WILLIAM ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M2 - 53 - 53 50 0 156 156

37 FORGIARINI DANIELE X TEAM PIERO BICYA M2 42 DNS 50 DNF 63 0 155 155

38 ZANOTTO ALEX BENOZZI-FULLOUT GRAVITY TEAM M1 40 DNS 54 60 - 0 154 154

39 FAVRETTO MATTEO MTB CLUB GAERNE ELMT 53 37 - - 60 0 150 150

40 LOTTO ANDREA ROBI BIKE TEAM ELMT 75 69 - - - 0 144 144

41 SCANTAMBURLO ALESSANDRO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M2 DNS 48 26 - 68 0 142 142

42 COMACCHIO LUCA G.S. FREETIME M3 DNS 40 41 - 53 0 134 134

43 RAFFAGLIO YURI VALCHIARO' M2 - 64 - - 69 0 133 133

44 VICENTINI STEFANO HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD M1 33 - 37 - 51 0 121 121

45 CALLEGARO LORENZO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 52 65 - - - 0 117 117

46 ZORTEA CARLO ABETONE GRAVITY TEAM A.S.D. M6 61 - - 55 - 0 116 116

47 OSS DANIELE HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD M2 28 - 32 - 54 0 114 114

48 GODEASSI DENNIS ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M1 DNS 36 33 44 - 0 113 113

49 REMOTO CLAUDIO KI.CO.SYS. TEAM M6 - 52 - 61 - 0 113 113

50 FAEDDA ALEX SWITCH TEAM ELMT 46 - 57 - - 0 103 103

51 CHIARATO EDOARDO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M2 57 45 - - - 0 102 102

52 TREVISAN TOMMASO LPT RACE TEAM ELMT 30 DNS - 70 - 0 100 100

53 BON GIACOMO CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM M1 44 - 55 - - 0 99 99

54 BORDIGNON GIOVANNI SWITCH TEAM ELMT 32 - 64 - - 0 96 96

55 ZACCARIN HENRY ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ELMT - - - 47 48 0 95 95

56 GIACOMINI ANDREA GS FIUMICELLO 1971 M1 26 DNS 27 40 - 0 93 93

57 BASSO MANUEL TEAM TODESCO ELMT - - 90 - - 0 90 90

58 FOSCHINI GABRIELE TEAM TODESCO ELMT DNF DNS - 90 - 0 90 90

59 ZARA MASSIMO TEAM PROFESSIONAL BIKE M4 36 - - 54 - 0 90 90

60 FORTUNATO MATTIA BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 43 - 45 - - 0 88 88

61 FAVERO DANIELE ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 M5 24 - 19 43 - 0 86 86

62 CARLASSARA ENRICO TEAM TODESCO M5 37 DNS 47 - - 0 84 84

63 CHIARATO FILIPPO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M4 DNS 38 46 - 0 84 84

64 GATTI DAVIDE CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM ELMT 69 - 15 - - 0 84 84

65 TOMELINI ANDREA TESTE DI MARMO M3 35 - 46 - - 0 81 81

66 GIROTTO GILBERTO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 - - 22 - 56 0 78 78

67 BAILONI ENRICO BIKE EVO M6 27 - - 49 - 0 76 76



68 FACCHIN LUCA A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD ELMT DNS 41 35 - - 0 76 76

69 KOLEV IVAN RAM BIKES M3 - 75 - - - 0 75 75

70 MASIERO CARLO GS FIUMICELLO 1971 M2 12 39 21 - - 0 72 72

71 BASTER DANIELE DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M4 41 - 30 - - 0 71 71

72 HEIMEL PAUL ORV M2 - 70 - - - 0 70 70

73 MARINI GIANNI DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M1 - - 68 DNF - 0 68 68

74 VILLANI RICCARDO MAINETTI METALLURGICA V GT TREVISAN ELMT 68 - - - - 0 68 68

75 DE MARCO ZOMPIT CHRISTIAN ORNEDO SPORT M2 - 67 - - - 0 67 67

76 ROMANO FILIPPO FASSA BIKE M1 - - 67 - - 0 67 67

77 FORGIARINI NICOLA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM ELMT - 38 25 - - 0 63 63

78 KALIN SWEN TONI SWISS CYCLING ELMT - 63 - - - 0 63 63

79 TODARO MARCO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 - - - 63 - 0 63 63

80 PAROLIN FRANCESCO SWITCH TEAM ELMT 62 - - - - 0 62 62

81 GASPARELLA GIACOMO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M5 - - - - 61 0 61 61

82 BORDIGNON DAVIDE SWITCH TEAM ELMT - - 60 - - 0 60 60

83 TAMBORINI LUCA VALCERESIO BIKE ASD M3 - - 59 - - 0 59 59

84 COLONELLO IGOR LPT RACE TEAM M4 - - 13 - 45 0 58 58

85 GIULIANI MORITZ DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN ELMT - 57 - - - 0 57 57

86 PEZZIN FEDERICO ACIDO LATTICO TEAM M1 - 54 - - - 0 54 54

87 BREGONZIO ANDREA VALCERESIO BIKE ASD M1 - - 53 - - 0 53 53

88 MARTELLO MARCO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M3 DNS - - 52 - 0 52 52

89 MOSELE FRANCESCO A.S.D REUNION DH TEAM M1 - - 52 - - 0 52 52

90 BLASI ANDREA XC TEAM TRIESTE - ASD M5 - 33 18 - - 0 51 51

91 FRACCARO ALBERTO SWITCH TEAM ELMT - - 51 - - 0 51 51

92 FIETTA MATTIA SWITCH TEAM ELMT 21 - 29 - - 0 50 50

93 SEGALA MICHELE CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM M1 50 - - - - 0 50 50

94 CORDA BRUNO X TEAM PIERO BICYA M6 - 49 - - - 0 49 49

95 LIONELLO SIMONE BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M3 DNS - - - 49 0 49 49

96 MAINARDI MASSIMILIANO ITALIA NUOVA BORGO PANIGALE M5 - - 49 - - 0 49 49

97 SANTI MAURIZIO CSI JUST BIKE TEAM ASD M5 - - - 48 - 0 48 48

98 TECCHIO GIANNI BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M6 DNF - 48 - - 0 48 48

99 MAVRIC YLIAN individuale ELMT - - - - 47 0 47 47

100 GASPARINETTI FABRIZIO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M4 - - - - 46 0 46 46

101 VINCENT JUSTIN CARISMA TEAM M2 - - 43 - - 0 43 43

102 PUTZOLU MICHELE LPT RACE TEAM M5 - - - 41 - 0 41 41

103 ANDRIOLO EDOARDO TEAM BIKE CASTELGOMBERTO ELMT 38 - - - - 0 38 38

104 MARINELLO ETTORE ACSI ASD SPIQUI TEAM DNS 35 - - - 0 35 35

105 BARCHI GIACOMO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 34 - - - - 0 34 34

106 MOTTA DIEGO TESTE DI MARMO M3 - - 34 - - 0 34 34

107 NAI DAVIDE DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M3 - 34 - - - 0 34 34

108 DALLA VECCHIA RANDY CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM ELMT DNF - 31 - - 0 31 31

109 PADOVAN ANDREA SWITCH TEAM M1 31 - - - - 0 31 31

110 EDWARDS JOSHUA ROBI BIKE TEAM M2 29 - - - - 0 29 29

111 SEGALA TOMMASO ASD BLACK SHEEPS MONTALBANO ELMT - - 28 - - 0 28 28

112 VERONESI GIORGIO S.C. MIRANDOLESE 1903 A.S.D. M2 25 - - - - 0 25 25

113 BONISOLO RAFFAELE ASD ISIBIKE TEAM M7 - - 24 - - 0 24 24

114 SONA DANIELE KM SPORT ASD M4 - - 23 - - 0 23 23

115 AVE MARCO TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS M4 22 - - - - 0 22 22

116 MAZZETTO ALESSIO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT 19 - - - - 0 19 19

117 PADOVAN MARCO SWITCH TEAM M1 18 - - - - 0 18 18

118 BONAFINI STEFANO IEMA MTB TEAM M5 - - 17 - - 0 17 17

119 FALESCHINI GIULIANO ASD BLACK SHEEPS MONTALBANO M3 17 - - DNF - 0 17 17

120 CONTI MARCO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M1 15 - - - - 0 15 15

121 ALCALDE ROBERT BOLOGNA MONTANA BIKE 14 - - - - 0 14 14

122 MOGENTALE ALBERTO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT - - 14 - - 0 14 14

123 MAZZOCATO MARTINAZZO FRANCESCO DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M2 13 DNS - - - 0 13 13

124 ADAMI ROMAN individuale DNF - - - - 0 0 0

125 BACEDA GIORGIO ASD CICLO SHOP BIKE ADVENTURE M5 DNF - - - - 0 0 0

126 BULLO MATHIAS DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M3 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

127 CANCIANI GILBERTO ASD DP66 GIANT SMP M6 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

128 CORONA GIULIO UMBERTO individuale ELMT - DNS - - - 0 0 0

129 ENDRIZZI IVAN DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN M3 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

130 GIACOPUZZI GIORGIO TESTE DI MARMO M6 DNF - - - - 0 0 0

131 GOLLES MICHAEL ORV M4 - DNF - - - 0 0 0

132 GROPPO SAMUEL CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM M2 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

133 LIZZI PAOLO individuale M6 DNS - - - - 0 0 0

134 MARIN MATTEO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT - DNF - - - 0 0 0

135 MONARO MARCO MTB ZERO ASFALTO ELMT - DNF - - - 0 0 0

136 NACLERIO FRANCESCO ROBI BIKE TEAM M2 DNS - - - - 0 0 0

137 SALARIN LORENZO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. ELMT - DNS - - - 0 0 0

138 STRICKER WILHELM DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN M6 - DNS - - - 0 0 0

139 TONOLO MATTIA SWITCH TEAM ELMT DNS - - - - 0 0 0

140 TORTORA MARTINO BIKE4FUN A.S.D. M5 DNS - - - - 0 0 0

141 SIGNORELLO GIUSEPPE A.S.D.360 MTB M1 - - - - DNF 0 0 0



TEAM TEAM GIOVANILI

POS TEAM Punteggio POS TEAM Punteggio

1 ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 5983 1 JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA 2547

2 BIKE4FUN A.S.D. 5242 2 SC.COTTUR A.S.D. 2422

3 TEAM TODESCO 4744 3 TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM 1815

4 DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM 3193 4 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD 1584

5 SWITCH TEAM 1840 5 CAPRIVESI 1249

6 MTB CLUB GAERNE 1805 6 MTB CLUB GAERNE 1092

7 LPT RACE TEAM 1716 7 BIKE4FUN A.S.D. 824

8 BMX CREAZZO 1303 8 ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 590

9 X TEAM PIERO BICYA 1297 9 SWITCH TEAM 517

10 BIKE EVO 1275 10 TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS 500

11 TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM 893 11 I6W9 2.0 420

12 BETTINI BIKE TEAM 824 12 S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO 365

13 CAPRIVESI 743 13 G.S. AZZIDA VALLI DEL NATISONE 362

14 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD 694 14 BETTINI BIKE TEAM 292

15 GS FIUMICELLO 1971 678 15 POLISPORTIVA OLTREFERSINA 266

16 BENOZZI-FULLOUT GRAVITY TEAM 623 16 AC F. BESSI CALENZANO 200

17 ASD MAD WHEELS 519 17 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 175

18 G.S. AZZIDA VALLI DEL NATISONE 490 18 BIKE EVO 160

19 TEAM LAPIERRE BIKAPPA 485 19 A.S.D.360 MTB 133

20 G.S. FREETIME 440 20 CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM 133

21 3STARS-ALESSIBICI 439 21 CTF 85

22 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN 420 22 A.S.D. G.S. FONZASO 80

23 MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CRNI VRH 409 23 HAZARD MTB WORLD ASD 63

24 SC.COTTUR A.S.D. 399 24 S.C.D. DOPLA TREVISO 62

25 ORV 399

26 CHUNK - NORTHGROUP TEAM 394

27 CLUB LAHDEN PYÖRÄILIJÄT 367

28 CICLO TEAM GORGAZZO 358

29 VALCHIARO' 350

30 A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD 335

31 ROBI BIKE TEAM 327

32 KI.CO.SYS. TEAM 320

33 CICLOMECANICO - MIANE BIKE TEAM 320

34 MAINETTI METALLURGICA V GT TREVISAN 315

35 TESTE DI MARMO 310

36 ABETONE GRAVITY TEAM A.S.D. 300

37 BMT VALSASSINA MOTOBASE MBROS SCOTT 285

38 ASD CICLO SHOP BIKE ADVENTURE 276

39 PUNTOSPORT TEAM 270

40 TEAM PROFESSIONAL BIKE 250

41 ASD ISIBIKE TEAM 236

42 SWISS CYCLING 220

43 VALCERESIO BIKE ASD 206

44 SPORTIVO KULTURNO TURISTICNO DRUSTV 205

45 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 200

46 UCI ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM 200

47 ROMAGNA E-BIKE 200

48 VALDINIEVOLE E-BIKE 200

49 UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D. 192

50 TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS 185

51 CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM 180

52 XC TEAM TRIESTE - ASD 180

53 A.S.D.360 MTB 160

54 ITALIA NUOVA BORGO PANIGALE 160

55 ASD BLACK SHEEPS MONTALBANO 149

56 ALTIS THE BIKE TEAM 140

57 KOLESARSKI CLUB CRN TRN 140

58 RAM BIKES 140

59 ACIDO LATTICO TEAM 133

60 FOUR T PROJECT 126

61 SOUL CYCLES RACING TEAM 125

62 CSI JUST BIKE TEAM ASD 110

63 FASSA BIKE 95

64 ACSI ORNEDO SPORT 95

65 BIKE&CO ASD 95

66 TEAM DEANEASY ASD 95

67 SPORTNO DRUSTVO GOLOVEC TRAILS 90

68 KM SPORT ASD 80

69 IEMA MTB TEAM 80

70 A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM 75

71 I6W9 2.0 70

72 VC BELLINZONA 67

73 GRAPPA GRAVITY GAMES ASD 67

74 KAMPLC RACING TEAM 66

75 A.S.D REUNION DH TEAM 65

76 TEAM RAM BIKE 65

77 TEAM BIKE CASTELGOMBERTO 64

78 CARISMA TEAM 62

79 SUSPENSIONLAB RACING SQUAD 62

80 ACSI ASD SPIQUI TEAM 58

81 BAYERIDE 57

82 S.C. MIRANDOLESE 1903 A.S.D. 55

83 SVR RADSTUDIO INNSBRUCK 51

84 BOLOGNA MONTANA BIKE 50


